<u>Bio-Data</u>

Name	:	Prof. Nijalingappa Y. Mattihal
Father Name	:	Sri. Yamunappa N. Mattihal
Mother Name	:	Smt. Yallavva Y. Mattihal
Birth Place	:	Nagaradinni, Post- Mattihal
		Tq : Basavana Bagewadi
		District : Vijayapur.
Education Qualification	:	• M.A. First Class with Distinction 1993
		• Ph.D. June 26, 1996
		Entitled Vijapur Jilleya Lavani Melagalu
		Dr. R. C. Hiremath Institute of Kannada Studies, Karnatak University, Dharwad
		• NET, UGC New Delhi (Dec-2000)
Research Experience	:	From 1993 till today
Current Position Held	:	Registrar(Evaluation)
		Karnatak University, Dharwad
Teaching Experience		
Teaching Experience	:	• Lecturer in Kannada, Sri. Jagadguru Murusaviramath
Teaching Experience	:	• Lecturer in Kannada, Sri. Jagadguru Murusaviramath Society's Arts & Commerce College, Hubli (1997 to
Teaching Experience	:	Society's Arts & Commerce College, Hubli (1997 to 2004)
Teaching Experience	:	Society's Arts & Commerce College, Hubli (1997 to
Teaching Experience	:	 Society's Arts & Commerce College, Hubli (1997 to 2004) Assistant Professor in Kannada, Dr. R. C. Hiremath Institute of Kannada Studies,
Teaching Experience Positions Held	:	 Society's Arts & Commerce College, Hubli (1997 to 2004) Assistant Professor in Kannada, Dr. R. C. Hiremath Institute of Kannada Studies, Karnatak University, Dharwad (2004 to 2013) Professor in Kannada, Dr. R. C. Hiremath Institute of Kannada Studies, Karnatak University, Dharwad
	:	 Society's Arts & Commerce College, Hubli (1997 to 2004) Assistant Professor in Kannada, Dr. R. C. Hiremath Institute of Kannada Studies, Karnatak University, Dharwad (2004 to 2013) Professor in Kannada, Dr. R. C. Hiremath Institute of Kannada Studies, Karnatak University, Dharwad (Since 2013 to till today) Programme Officer, N.S.S., Karnatak University,
	:	 Society's Arts & Commerce College, Hubli (1997 to 2004) Assistant Professor in Kannada, Dr. R. C. Hiremath Institute of Kannada Studies, Karnatak University, Dharwad (2004 to 2013) Professor in Kannada, Dr. R. C. Hiremath Institute of Kannada Studies, Karnatak University, Dharwad (Since 2013 to till today) Programme Officer, N.S.S., Karnatak University, Dharwad (2005-2009). In-charge Security Officer, Karnatak University,

	5. Personal Secretary to Paramapoojya Sriman
	Maharaj Niranjana Jagadguru Dr. Gangadhara
	Rajayogindra Mahaswamiji, Murusaviramath, Hubli (1997-2003)
	6. Life Member, Dharma Pracharaka Mandal's Pracharopnyasa Committee.
	 Life Member, Karnataka Vidyavardhaka Sangha, Dharwad.
	8. Life Member, Kannada Sahitya Parishath, Bengaluru.
	 President, All Karnataka Folk Literature Degree Holders Association, Dharwad.
	10. Registrar (Evaluation), Kuvempu University, Shankara Ghatta, Shimogga (March 10 th &11 th -2015)
	 11. Registrar (Evaluation), Karnatak University, Dharwad (From 22nd September, 2015 to 22nd September, 2018).
:	20
:	50
:	1. Preetiya Inchara, Lahari Recording company, Bangalore
	 Nanna Manada Kogile, Lahari Recording company, Bangalore
	3. Deepa Male, Lahari Recording company, Bangalore
:	Karnataka Rajyotsava Award by
	Hubli-Dharwad Municipal Corporation, 1999.
:	Presented more than 40 Papers at State, & National Level Conferences/ Seminars/ Workshops.
:	• Guided ten Students for the Award of Ph.D.
	• Six Students are pursuing Ph.D.
	• Guided Nine Students for the Award of M.Phil.
:	'AKKA' - 10 th Word Kannada Conference held at
	:

<u>et Details:</u>

Prof. Nijalingappa Y. Mattihal Registrar (Evaluation), Examination Section, Karnatak University, Pavate Nagar Dharwad-580003. Mobile- 9448444004 / 9448545097 Email: registrar.evaluation@kud.ac.in

nymattihal@gmail.com